CONNECTION DIAGRAM
8-Pin Plastic Mini-DIP (N), Cerdip (Q)
and SOIC (R) Packages
–IN
REF
G=10/100 G=10/100
+IN OUTPUT
–VS

charges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended
to avoid any performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option1
AD621AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
AD621BN –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
AD621AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic SOIC R-8
AD621BR –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic SOIC R-8
AD621SQ/883B2 –55°C to +125°C 8-Pin Cerdip Q-8
AD621ACHIPS –40°C to +85°C Die
NOTES
1N = Plastic DIP; Q = Cerdip; R = SOIC.
2See Analog Devices' military data sheet for 883B specifications.
METALIZATION PHOTOGRAPH
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
Contact factory for latest dimensions.
Typical Characteristics–AD621
50
0
–200
10
30
20
40
+200+1000–100
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE – µV
P
E
R
C
E
N
T
A
G
E
 O
F
 U
N
IT
S
SAMPLE SIZE = 90
Figure 1. Typical Distribution of VOS,  Gain = 10
50
0
–80
10
30
20
40
+80+400–40
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE – µV
P
E
R
C
E
N
T
A
G
E
 O
F
 U
N
IT
S
SAMPLE SIZE = 90
Figure 2. Typical Distribution of VOS, Gain = 100
50